FINANCE COMMITTEE <u>AGENDA</u> Monday March 6, 2023 – 12:00 p.m.

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING 2101 O'Neil Avenue, Room 104 Cheyenne, WY 82001 www.cheyennecity.org

<u>Web Access:</u> https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86886977618?pwd=V i9GYXpSVkU4UVFNSHE1UXd5Ym1EQT09

Passcode: FC03062023

Call in Access: 1-669-900-6833 Webinar ID: 868 8697 7618 Passcode: 5410545000

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site: <u>Finance Committee (granicus.com)</u>

7. APPLICATIONS/LICENESES/PERMITS:

a) Renewal applications for existing City liquor licenses (retail, restaurant, limited retail, resort, bar and grill licenses, microbrewery, satellite distillery, special malt beverage and winery permits) filed with the City Clerk's Office.

ACTION:

23. LEASES/CONTRACTS/LEGAL:

i) 2023-2025 Collective Labor Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and Cheyenne Firefighters, Local Union No. 279, International Association of Firefighters.

ACTION:

 j) Professional Services Agreement between the City of Cheyenne, Cheyenne Board of Public Utilities and McGee, Hearne & Paiz, LLP to provide financial and compliance auditing services for the fiscal years ending June 30, 2023 and 2024. (General Fund)

ACTION:

24. CONSIDERATION OF BIDS/PURCHASES/REQUESTS FOR PROPOSALS:

d) Consideration of Bid #S-15-23 for an Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and Inman Roofing, Inc., for the Sanitation Transfer Station Reroof Project. (Solid Waste Fund)

ACTION:

e) Consideration to purchase two (2) used SUV's for the City of Cheyenne, Compliance Department. (2019-2022 Optional 1% Sales Tax Fund)

ACTION:

OTHER ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA:

Memorandum of Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and the Downtown Development Authority (DDA) to provide professional and administrative services.

ACTION: